PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4840395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A-DATA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	12/31/2017
ATECH TOTAL SOLUTION CO.	12/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATECH TOTALSOLUTION CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6F., NO. 512, YUANSHAN RD.
Internal Address:	ZHONGHE DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6812555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: etavarez@cooperdunham.com
Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP
Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 20TH FL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7257-69119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH TAVAREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Tavarez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

504793663

source=7257-69119-Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045039 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:	
MEMORY CARD SUBSTRATE WITH ALTERNATING CONTACTS	
The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:	
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurred	•
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	
☑ U.S. Patent No. <u>6,812,555</u>	, issued <u>November 2, 2004</u>
The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:	
U.S. Patent rights only	
World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to c	claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent
Application identified above.	
The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) <u>A-DATA Technology Co., Ltd.</u>	(Address)
18F, No. 258, Lian Cheng Rd., Chung Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second assignor, if any) <u>ATECH TOTALSOLUTION CO., LTD.</u>	
12F-3, No. 267, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd., Da-an Dist., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The first assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee)ATECH TOTALSOLUTION CO., LTD	(Address of assignee)
6F., No. 512, Yuanshan Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The second assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee)	(Address of assignee)
The sales of the s	d and valuable anneidensies receipt of which is
The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and other good acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their sthe full and exclusive right to the invention;	·
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their s	successors and assigns:
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their state full and exclusive right to the invention;	successors and assigns: ghts in the invention, all continuations,
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their something the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right.	successors and assigns: ghts in the invention, all continuations,
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their set the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patents.	successors and assigns: ghts in the invention, all continuations, int applications; and the right to claim priority under 35
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their signs the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and pater U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	successors and assigns: ghts in the invention, all continuations, ant applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their state full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and pater U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s)	successors and assigns: ghts in the invention, all continuations, ant applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of ignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their signs the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and pater U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignee	ghts in the invention, all continuations, and applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of ignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and diassigns.
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their site full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and pater U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignees, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and	ghts in the invention, all continuations, and applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of ignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and diassigns.
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their sithe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patents. U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assigniterest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their rep	ghts in the invention, all continuations, and applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of ignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and diassigns. Director of the entire right, title and diassigns.
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their sithe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and pater U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignterest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representing said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers.	ghts in the invention, all continuations, and applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of ignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and diassigns. Director of the entire right, title and diassigns.
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their sithe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patents under this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assigniterest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representing said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papar continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications,	ghts in the invention, all continuations, and applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of ignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and diassigns bresentatives, any facts known to the assignor(s) ers, execute all divisional, continuation, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any digenerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their signs the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patents u.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assigniterest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their represpecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papacontinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and	ghts in the invention, all continuations, and applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of ignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and diassigns. Deresentatives, any facts known to the assignor(s) heres, execute all divisional, continuation, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any digenerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their sithe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patents. U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assigniterest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representing said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papacontinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and	ghts in the invention, all continuations, and applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of ignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and diassigns. Director of entire right to claim priority under 35
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their sithe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and pater U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignterest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representing said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papacontinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pro-	ghts in the invention, all continuations, and applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of ignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and diassigns. December 31, 2017 (Date)
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their sithe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and pater U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignterest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representing said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papacontinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pro	ghts in the invention, all continuations, and applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of ignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and disassigns bresentatives, any facts known to the assignor(s) hers, execute all divisional, continuation, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any digenerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tection for said invention. December 31, 2017 (Date)
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their sithe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patents upon the continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patents and upon the continuations assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) as the assigneers, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representing said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papacontinuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pro-	ghts in the invention, all continuations, and applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of ignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and disassigns bresentatives, any facts known to the assignor(s) hers, execute all divisional, continuation, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any digenerally do everything necessary or desirable to aid tection for said invention. December 31, 2017 (Date) December 31, 2017

PATENT REEL: 045039 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 02/26/2018